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Senior Director, Corporate Counsel 
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August 22, 2024 
 
 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
Hon. Sherri L. Golden, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 S. Clinton Ave., 1st Floor 
Trenton, N.J. 08625 
 
Re: I/M/O the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. for Authorization to 

Implement a Resiliency and Environmental System Investment Charge 
BPU Docket No. WR24040240 

 
Dear Secretary Golden: 
 
Enclosed herewith for the Board’s consideration is a signed stipulation, representing the signatory 
parties’ settlement of the above-captioned matter.   
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.  Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have 
any questions. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
Christopher M. Arfaa 
 
 
CMA:dlc 
Enc. 
 
c: Attached service lists (via email, w/enc.) 



I/M/O the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. for Authorization to 
Implement a Resiliency and Environmental System Investment Charge 

Board Docket No. WR24040240 

SERVICE LIST 
 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Stacy Peterson 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov  

Dean Taklif 
dean.taklif@bpu.nj.gov  

Yanina Lepore 
yanina.lepore@bpu.nj.gov 

Kit Burnette 
kit.burnette@bpu.nj.gov 

Rupal Patel 
rupal.patel@bpu.nj.gov 

Magdy Mekhaeil 
magdy.mekhaeil@bpu.nj.gov 
 

New Jersey Division of Law 
NJ Division of Law 
Office of the Attorney General  
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
Pamela Owen 
Deputy Attorney General 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 
 
Meliha Arnautovic  
Deputy Attorney General 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 
 
Steven A. Chaplar  
Deputy Attorney General 
steven.chaplar@law.njoag.gov 
 
Terel Klein 
Deputy Attorney General 
terel.klein@law.njoag.gov  

Rate Counsel 
Division of Rate Counsel  
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Brian Lipman, Esq., Director 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Susan McClure, Esq. 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Christine Juarez, Esq. 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Emily Lam, Esq. 
elam@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Felecia Jackson-Rodgers 
frodgers@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Marylin Silva 
msilva@rpa.nj.gov 
 
New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. 
1 Water Street  
Camden, NJ 08102 

Christopher M. Arfaa, Esq. 
chris.arfaa@amwater.com 

Donald C. Shields 
donald.shields@amwater.com 

Michael McKeever 
michael.mckeever@amwater.com 

Jamie D. Hawn 
jamie.hawn@amwater.com  

Donna Carney 
donna.carney@amwater.com  
 
Mount Laurel Township MUA 
Anthony R. Francioso 
Fornaro Francioso LLC 
Center City Office Park 
1540 Kuser Rd, Suite A1 
Hamilton, New Jersey 08619 
afrancioso@fornarofrancioso.com 


